
2020 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-5   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (70), Opp (45)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Santillo (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Radvan (5-5), Walling (5-5),
Santillo (3-4), Hileman (2-3), Coffay (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Porter, Olivia .324 10-10 37 8 12 1 0 2 3 19 .514 2 0 5 0 .359 0 0 3-3 26 18 2 .957
7 Radvan, Kristie .281 10-10 32 2 9 1 0 1 5 13 .406 2 0 4 0 .324 0 0 1-2 60 5 0 1.000
9 Stubblefield, Jade .269 9-9 26 4 7 0 0 2 7 13 .500 2 1 5 0 .333 1 0 2-2 11 0 1 .917
1 Belgiovane, Ali .267 10-10 30 3 8 0 0 0 2 8 .267 4 1 1 0 .371 0 1 0-0 22 26 0 1.000
2 Ginther, Bree .200 8-6 15 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 2 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
21 Mendicino, Taylor .154 10-10 26 4 4 1 0 0 0 5 .192 6 0 3 0 .313 0 0 2-2 22 1 2 .920
16 Gohacki, Lauren .364 6-3 11 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .364 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
23 Santillo, Carly .308 5-5 13 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 8 2 0 1.000
11 Oliver, Colebe .267 7-7 15 4 4 1 0 2 2 11 .733 5 1 3 0 .476 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Walling, Stacey .214 5-5 14 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .286 2 0 2 0 .313 0 1 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
31 Kern, Cassidy .200 5-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 0 1 5 0 .273 0 1 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
32 Flinn, Sydney .091 5-4 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 2 0 .091 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Fox, Laura .091 7-4 11 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .091 2 0 2 0 .214 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
8 Flowers, Maddie .000 4-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Hileman, Alyssa .000 7-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 5 3 .833
4 Markee, Hailei .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .238 10-10 261 36 62 6 0 7 25 89 .341 32 6 43 0 .332 2 3 9-10 198 79 8 .972
Opponents .268 10-10 265 44 71 11 1 10 41 114 .430 18 0 18 0 .312 2 4 8-9 198 78 15 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Hileman, Alyssa 1.48 4-1 5 4 4 1-0 0 33.0 21 9 7 2 12 1 0 5 .171 0 0 0 0 0
15 Coffay, Kristen 5.62 1-2 5 5 2 0-0 0 18.2 23 17 15 13 2 6 0 2 .315 0 0 0 1 3
7 Radvan, Kristie 7.33 0-2 3 1 1 0-0 0 14.1 27 18 15 3 4 4 1 3 .391 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 3.92 5-5 13 10 7 1 0 66.0 71 44 37 18 18 11 1 10 .268 0 0 0 2 4
Opponents 2.33 5-5 19 10 3 1 0 66.0 62 36 22 32 43 6 0 7 .238 5 6 0 2 3



2020 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Radvan, Kristie 65 60 5 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Belgiovane, Ali 48 22 26 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walling, Stacey 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Ginther, Bree 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Coffay, Kristen 13 8 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Santillo, Carly 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 1 0
31 Kern, Cassidy 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fox, Laura 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Flinn, Sydney 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Markee, Hailei 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gohacki, Lauren 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Flowers, Maddie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Porter, Olivia 46 26 18 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mendicino, Taylor 25 22 1 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stubblefield, Jade 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hileman, Alyssa 18 10 5 3 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Oliver, Colebe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 285 198 79 8 .972 4 8 1 .889 1 0
Opponents 291 198 78 15 .948 0 9 1 .900 3 0


